TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Trademark Collateral Agreement Recorded at Reel/Frame 4713/0736

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date E		Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A.		101/30/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Indiana Commerical Finance, LLC
Street Address:	6250 N. River Road, Suite 10-100
City:	Rosemont
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60018
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3171013	VANDERBILT CLASSIC
Registration Number:	3131474	LIMESTONE CLASSIC SERIES
Registration Number:	3132889	THE CLASSIC COMPLEMENT TO BRICK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-7897

Email: hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41702000007/V. ZUFFANTE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Miller	TRADEMARK

900278992 REEL: 005206 FRAME: 0100

317101

UB\$ HU

Signature:	/Holly Miller/
Date:	02/01/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=41702.00.0007 - Assignment of Trademark Coll Agreement#page1.tif source=41702.00.0007 - Assignment of Trademark Coll Agreement#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005206 FRAME: 0101

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Sale Agreement dated as of January 30, 2014, between BMO Harris Bank N.A. ("Assignor"), with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, and Indiana Commercial Finance, LLC ("Assignee"), with its mailing address at 6250 N. River Road, Suite 10-100, Rosemont, Illinois 60018, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, without representation, warranty, or recourse, all right, title and interest in and to that certain Trademark Collateral Agreement between Victor Oolitic Stone Company, an Indiana corporation, and the Assignor dated as of February 3, 2012, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 8, 2012 in Reel 4713, Frame 0736 and the security interest of the Assignor in the trademark listed therein and on Schedule A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademark Collateral Agreement to be duly executed as of this 30th day of January, 2014.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Agent

By

James A. Jerz, Director

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARKS	REG. NO.	GRANTED
"Vanderbilt"	3,171,013	11/14/06
For limestone products name, residential building veneers and stones for use in paving, patio and pool areas in class 19		
"Limestone Classic Series"	3,131,474	8/15/06
For limestone products name, residential building veneers and stones for use in paving, patio and pool areas in class 19		
"The Classic Complement to Brick"	3,132,889	8/22/06
For limestone products name, residential building veneers and stones for use in paving, patio and pool areas in class 19		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005206 FRAME: 0103

RECORDED: 02/01/2014